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EARLY STUART SOCKEYE - HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS

Early Stuart Sharing Method in 2012

(based on 1996 sharing arrangement)
Shares (%) if TAC<24.5k Shares (%) TAC > 24.5k

Carrier-Sekani TC (see note) 5.%
Lheit-lit'en 2.% 1.%
Carrier-Chilcotin 0.5% 1.%
TNG; CTC; ALB 15.% 13.%
Whispering Pines - High Bar 0.5% 1.%
Stl'atl'imx Nation 26.% 13.%
NWSFA; NNTC 26.% 13.%
Above Port Mann 26.% 40.%
Below Port Mann 5.% 13.%
0.0% 0.0%

(see note) 100.%

note: CSTC share is a min of 500 and pro-rated to get to 5000 when TAC s 24.5K
remainder of TAC after CSTC amount is subtracted is shared out among rest of groups

In 2012, only the <24.5k was implemented
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p50 P25 P75
TOTAL RUN: 211,000 137,000 331,000
DEDUCTIONS
NET ESC. 108,000 108,000 132,400
AFE: 27,500 10,500 80,000

TEST FISH: 4,717 3,065 7,398
MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT 72,400 72,400 88,700

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 212,617 193,965 308,498

TACFOR INTERNATIONAL SHARING: 22,502
U.S. SHARE OF TAC. + PAYBACK: 3,700

CANADIAN SHARE: 27,500 10,500 98,802



EARLY STUART SOCKEYE - HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS
DFO

TOTAL RUN: 211,000 137,000 331,000
CANADIAN SHARE: 27,500 10,500 938,802

Carrier-Sekani TC
Lheit-lit'en
Carrier-Chilcotin
TNG; CTC; ALB

Whispering Pines - High Bar

Stl'atl'imx Nation
NWSFA; NNTC

Above Port Mann
Below Port Mann

Marine

5,150
323
128

3,393
128

5,382

5,382

6,192

1,385

2,429
121
40

1,243
40

2,066

2,066

2,066

412

8,715
1,036




EARLY STUART SOCKEYE - HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS
“SIMPLIFIED” DFO OPTION

Shares (%) if Shares (%)
TAC<24.5k if TAC > 24.5k
Carrier-Sekani TC (see note)

Upper Fraser 17.%
Mid Fraser 51.7%
Lower Fraser 31.%

Marine 0.%

note: CSTC share is a min of 500 and pro-rated to get to 5000 when TAC
is 24.5K

remainder of TAC after CSTC amount is subtracted is shared out among
rest of groups

In 2012, only the <24.5k was implemented
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“SIMPLIFIED” DFO

p50
TOTAL RUN: 211,000

CANADIAN SHARE: 27,500
Carrier-Sekani TC 5,150

Upper Fraser 3,843

Mid Fraser 10,892

Lower Fraser 7,577

Marine -

P25
137,000
10,500
2,429
3,843
10,892

/9577

P75

331,000
938,802
8,715
3,843
10,892

/9577




EARLY STUART SOCKEYE - HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS
OPTION 1 UPPER FRASER

Shares (%) if Shares (%)
TAC<24.5k if TAC > 24.5k

Carrier-Sekani TC (see note)

Upper Fraser 33.0%
Mid Fraser 33.0%
Lower Fraser 33.0%

1.0%

(see note)

1,000

CSTC Upper 10,000




EARLY STUART SOCKEYE - HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS
OPTION 1 - UPPER FRASER

P50 P25 P75

Total Run 211,000 137,000 331,000

Canadian Share 27,500 10,500 98,802

Carrier-Sekani TC 10,750 4,857 28,576
Upper Fraser 5,485 1,862 22,122
Mid Fraser 5,485 1,862 22,122

Lower Fraser 5,485 1,862 22,122

Marine 205 56 3,860
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