# EARLY STUART SOCKEYE

Harvest and Sharing Options

#### **EARLY STUART SOCKEYE – HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS**

Early Stuart Sharing Method in 2012			
(based on 1996 sharing arrangement)			
	Shares (%) if TAC<24.5k	Shares (%) TAC > 24.5k	
Carrier-Sekani TC	(see note)	5.%	
Lheit-lit'en	2.%	1.%	
Carrier-Chilcotin	0.5%	1.%	
TNG; CTC; ALB	15.%	13.%	
Whispering Pines - High Bar	0.5%	1.%	
Stl'atl'imx Nation	26.%	13.%	
NWSFA; NNTC	26.%	13.%	
Above Port Mann	26.%	40.%	
Below Port Mann	5.%	13.%	
Marine	0.0%	0.0%	
Total	(see note)	100.%	

note: CSTC share is a min of 500 and pro-rated to get to 5000 when TAC is 24.5K remainder of TAC after CSTC amount is subtracted is shared out among rest of groups

In 2012, only the <24.5k was implemented

### EARLY STUART SOCKEYE – HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS

	p50	p25	p75
TOTAL RUN:	211,000	137,000	331,000
DEDUCTIONS	,		,
NET ESC.	108,000	108,000	132,400
AFE:	27,500	10,500	80,000
TEST FISH:	4,717	3,065	7,398
MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT	72,400	72,400	88,700
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	212,617	193,965	308,498
TAC FOR INTERNATIONAL SHARING:	-	-	22,502
U.S. SHARE OF TAC. + PAYBACK:	-		3,700
CANADIAN SHARE:	27,500	10,500	98,802

# EARLY STUART SOCKEYE – HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS DFO

TOTAL RUN:	211,000	137,000	331,000
CANADIAN SHARE:	27,500	10,500	98,802
Carrier-Sekani TC	5,150	2,429	8,715
Lheit-lit'en	323	121	1,036
Carrier-Chilcotin	128	40	841
TNG; CTC; ALB	3,393	1,243	12,662
Whispering Pines - High Bar	128	40	841
Stl'atl'imx Nation	5,382	2,066	14,651
NWSFA; NNTC	5,382	2,066	14,651
Above Port Mann	6,192	2,066	34,713
Below Port Mann	1,385	412	10,654
Marine	-	-	-

### EARLY STUART SOCKEYE – HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS "SIMPLIFIED" DFO OPTION

	Shares (%) if TAC<24.5k	Shares (%) if TAC > 24.5k
Carrier-Sekani TC	(see note)	5.%
Upper Fraser	17.%	17.%
Mid Fraser	51.7%	51.7%
Lower Fraser	31.%	31.%
Marine	0.%	o.%

note: CSTC share is a min of 500 and pro-rated to get to 5000 when TAC is 24.5K

remainder of TAC after CSTC amount is subtracted is shared out among rest of groups

In 2012, only the <24.5k was implemented

# EARLY STUART SOCKEYE – HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS "SIMPLIFIED" DFO

	p50	p25	p75
TOTAL RUN:	211,000	137,000	331,000
CANADIAN SHARE:	27,500	10,500	98,802
Carrier-Sekani TC	5,150	2,429	8,715
Upper Fraser	3,843	3,843	3,843
Mid Fraser	10,892	10,892	10,892
Lower Fraser	7,577	7,577	7,577
Marine	_	_	_

# EARLY STUART SOCKEYE – HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS OPTION 1 UPPER FRASER

	Shares (%) if TAC<24.5k	Shares (%) if TAC > 24.5k
Carrier-Sekani TC	(see note)	25.0%
Upper Fraser	33.0%	23.3%
Mid Fraser	33.0%	23.3%
Lower Fraser	33.0%	23.3%
Marine	1.0%	5.0%
Total	(see note)	100.%
CSTC Min	1,000	
CSTC Upper	10,000	

## EARLY STUART SOCKEYE – HARVEST AND SHARING OPTIONS OPTION 1 – UPPER FRASER

	p50	p25	p75
Total Run	211,000	137,000	331,000
Canadian Share	27,500	10,500	98,802
Carrier-Sekani TC	10,750	4,857	28,576
Upper Fraser	5,485	1,862	22,122
Mid Fraser	5,485	1,862	22,122
Lower Fraser	5,485	1,862	22,122
Marine	295	56	3,860

